Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

3.20

1)	03-31-2008
1	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

5	MAN HAN BAN BAN	CT/PTO 20 MAR 20	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1034	93061 attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Franca Curulli (03/19/2008), Mario Klingler (03/17/2008), Raymond Frank Mawson (03/20/2008), and	Name: Simplot Australia Pty Limited Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
	Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	2 Chifley Drive	
	x Assignment Merger Change of Name		
	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Mentone	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: Victoria	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 3194	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) This application	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Neil P. Ferraro WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	State: MA Zip: 02210-2206 Phone Number: 617.646.8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 617.646.8000 Fax Number: 617.646.8646	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: Nferraro@wolfgreenfield.com	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature:	March 20, 2008	
The PT(Signature Add not receive the following are - 39,188	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
listed its	em(s) Name of Person Signing		
		Dated: March 20, 2008	
	Express Mail Label No. EV603369343US	Dated; March 20, 2000	

G0646.70002US00 1356555.1

11/992349

Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION (CO	FARCOTERECE POTITION (Tinued)	<u> </u>
Additional Conveying	Party(ies)/Execution I	Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Prayouth Suwanchewakor	n (03/17/2008)		
Additional Assignees	(2. Continued):	-	
Assignee Name			
Internal Address:			_
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			_
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applications	s and/or Patents (4. C	ontinued):	
Additional Patent Application Nur 4A. Continued:	nbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes No	

Docket No.:

IAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 MAR 2008

Attorney Docket No. G0646.70002US00

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned Assignors hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Simplot Australia Pty Limited, a Australia corporation having a place of business at Chifley Business Park; 2 Chifley Drive; Mentone Victoria 3194; AUSTRALIA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Concurrently Herewith, bearing Attorney Docket No. G0846.70002US00, and entitled FOODSTUFF PROCESSING, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to Japan and Korea, on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Request the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

1352329.1

V 19/03/2008	\ lalli
Date	Inventor: Franca turullil
	Address: 24 Riviera Road
	Avondale Heights
	Victoria, 3034
	AUSTRALIA
	Citizenship: Australia
Witnesses:	Vothan in Asch
× 19/3/08	Signature Signature World Leiza Meredith
Date	Signature W
9/3/08	Typial Keiza I predith
Date	Signature
•	
	·
[]HO3108	1 / // 1005 De
Date 7103 103	Inventor: Mario Klingler
1500	Address: 11 King Street
	Hampton
	Victoria, 3188
	AUSTRALIA
	Citizenship: Germany
	•
Witnesses:	·
7 1 1 .	X. DoOMSTorse (Christine McKen
17 3 08	
Date 17 3 68	Signature (P. 4:
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

1352329.1

2

Signature

\checkmark		×	
Date	Inventor	Raymond Frank Mawson	
	Address:	7 Kinsmead Street	
		Waum Ponds	
		Victoria, 2316	
·		AUSTRALIA	
	Citizenshlo:	New Zealand	

Witnesses:		
X	\times	
Date	Signature	
/ /		
Date	Signature .	
•		

Address: 47 Centre Dandenong Road

Cheltenham Victoria, 3192

AUSTRALIA

Citizenship: Australia

Witnesses:

(Christine McKen (Poum Higgins)

1352329.1

3

1 2 4 1 2 5	V 0126
20-11-ch - 2008	nventor: Raymond Frank Mawaon
	Address: 7 Kinsmead Street
	Waum Ponds
	Victoria, 2316
Oliv.	AUSTRALIA
. Cluz	enship: New Zealand .
Witnesses: 20-Mar-2008 Date 20 March 2008	Signature SX Signature
Date in	ventor: Prayouth Suwanchewakorn
•	ddress: 47 Centre Dandenong Road
•	Cheitenham
	Victoria, 3192
	AUSTRALIA
Citize	enship; Australia
Witneses:	
rruimages:	
Date	Signature

1352329.1

Date

RECORDED: 03/20/2008

3

Signature